Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Berg, Daniel Lester
Birch, Nickolas Harold

Dushinske, Kameron Michael

Fenton, Patrick Raymond

Hammac, Jessica Renee

Hart, Simone Francis

Long, Tyler Kenneth

Mclean, Abby Rose

Melton, Isiah Edward

Metz, Michael John

Gender

Male
Male

Male

Male

Female

Female
Male

Female

Male

Male

1990

1978

1986

1993
2002

1985

1999

1986

56
30

30

42

34

27
18

34

21

34

Date In

7/20/2020
7/16/2020

7/15/2020

7/16/2020

7/18/2020

7/16/2020
7/15/2020

7/18/2020

7/22/2020

7/21/2020

Charges

FAIL TO APPEAR

3RD DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER

BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
INTIMIDATE VICTIM

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF HALLUCINOGENIC AND
STIMULANT DRUGS

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
INTENTIONAL PASSENGER
POSSESSION OF THC

CHILD ENTICEMENT GIVE/SELL A CHILD A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

CONTRIBUTE TO DELINQUENCY OF CHILD
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER SCHEDULE I AND II
NARCOTIC

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

NO TAIL LAMP/DEFECTIVE TAIL LAMP
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION



Mitchell, Drewdell Charles

Mueller, Bryan Jason

Myhro, Joshua Jon

Noland, Michael James

Potasek, Katrina Dawn

Potasek, Logan Timothy

Price, Nicholas Arthur Thomas

Scribner, Jesse James

Smilowski, Laura Jean

Stoner, Trevor Lee

Stuart, Samuel James

Taylor, James Robert

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 22
Female: 5

Male: 17

Male
Male

Male
Male

Female

Male
Male

Male

Female

Male

Male
Male

1998
1986

1980
1998
1998

2003
1993

1998
1964

1996

1989
1983

22
33

0
22

17
27

21
56

24

31
36

7/18/2020
7/20/2020

7/17/2020
7/16/2020
7/15/2020

7/15/2020
7/21/2020

7/17/2020
7/19/2020

7/17/2020

7/20/2020
7/16/2020

7/23/2020

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETEAMINE =<3G

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES
AND DRIVES

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Operating While Under the Influence

BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER



